### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BAE Systems Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc.		03/26/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sensor and Antenna Systems, Lansdale, Inc
Street Address:	305 Richardson Road
City:	Lansdale
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19446
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1679822	AMBIDEXTROUS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (716)856-0432 **Phone**: 716-856-0600

Email: trademarks@jaeckle.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

900218471

Correspondent Name: Milena Vorndran

Address Line 1: 200 Delaware Avenue

Address Line 2: Avant Building - Suite 900

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-2107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95197-062708
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Milena Vorndran
Signature:	/mv/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0233

1679899

CH \$40.00 1

Date:	03/28/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=AMBIDEXTROUS assignment#page1.tif source=AMBIDEXTROUS assignment#page2.tif source=AMBIDEXTROUS assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0234 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, BAE Systems Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc., a company

incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor") has registered Trade Marks appearing

in Schedule 1 (the "Marks") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to irrevocably assign all rights in the Marks appearing in Schedule

1 to Sensor and Antenna Systems, Lansdale, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Effective as of February 22, 2008, ASSIGNOR does hereby fully and forever, irrevocably sell,

assign, convey and transfer, without any qualifications, limitations, conditions or reservations of

any kind whatsoever, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its full

and entire rights, title and interests in and to the Marks, together with (a) the goodwill of the

business symbolized by and associated with said Marks, and (b) the right to sue and recover for,

and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or damage or injury to said

Marks or such associated goodwill.

2. ASSIGNEE may deliver and record this Agreement to USPTO and to any other private or

governmental body, as necessary, in order to establish ASSIGNEE as the owner of the Marks.

(signature page follows)

1053592

TRADEMARK REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0235

IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed as of the date indicated
below.	
	BAE Systems Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc.
	("ASSIGNOR")) By: Para Marine
	Printed Name: Kevin M. Perkins
	Title: Vice President & Secretary
	Dated: 26 March 2017
	/

**RECORDED: 03/28/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0236